Bb iy o i

|
E

S ST T

|
i
W
fir

e e

. |
i e el i e
¥, i ' I

I

"
1
&
*
B
] g
|
{r

T e o

..-.---.-;t-- LR r-' ---H ;-l-h-.-hh__'ﬁ
! . | | . . .t

382

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

ODNTODTN I A M

i

Preston ILavne, be msllowed the sum of 312,00 for work on water works

wareholse. Pevehle out of water works fund
DR MTTAMs

Tee CGlerk he sllowed the sum of #104.40 for work on water works were-
1‘-.,:"‘;"} &3 = ] T:ln-r;r'i— h-l = G'I'] J" Df-' TAT =5 +."" S a ] ---n r-11l.f".- '.‘"'11-1--' r.q

l[---.I-.—h_-.-.._ o — FITET & TT1 o

-

"I",.._I:-.I = _— ' T 'ﬂ""i’_ﬁ'l""! ‘-h - e T '! AT A .|_]_,.,. - =11m I:}'P B =

June, 1941, Pavehle out of Water works
ODMTRTT MITAM.

acconunt for

C% O.Railway Co. be allowed the sum of 280.67%3 for

freicht on sewer
pipe for the eltv.,.No H.V.0.131971. Pavehle

out of Water works fund,

On motion dulv made and ecarried, Meetine was sdiourned until nex+
TV = "‘_‘:"!‘1. = '|"‘|‘"|I':I-.--,'.".'1 'r'||f"|" m'!‘_lr?‘.-:-ﬂr‘_Tr H]Trn_-}].\_q!f- 1_'“+.!"'|' r?-_r_:_rﬁ!_-D n - thﬂ .I "

ADPTROTTT -

Wavor Pi keville K,

* %k

A T ] l'_'_;'ll:ln"'q.TT'T AT O '“rﬂ'-r-n'r-ﬁ O oD I-i'1|l"~,1| s '[:-:l""'T Irqr\lT--.-r.n-: TT AONTITI AT T i TT"} T—T'.:"]' _,‘ T__ E _I_“_T_:‘ o TI":'T";,T A T ]_
; § p f 1 HAT, s
PIKRVILLE, KY. ON AUG:{5th 1941.AT 7-30,P.M. THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS WRRT PRESENT.

Councilman, Chaeles Child
" Grover C.les

ers.

18,

There not being & auorwn, on motion of Charles Childers, same seconded by
Grover C.,leslke, Meeting was adjourned until Fridev. Aueust 15th 1941.7-30.P.I,

APPROTED:

AT A BECHIAR ADTOITRNED MERETTNT OF THE COMMION COTNCIIOFR THE CITY OF PIEEVILIE?

CONVENED AND HRILD IN THR CITY HALI AT 7=30=-P.M. Auz,. 15, 1941, THE FOLLOWING
MAEIMT™R 2 WPFRT PRTSTNT

1 Peulev, WMavyor .
sarles Childefs, Couneilman,
TonwTac Ianr:n.--.-;_ "

aples Sowards. "

m T Fowea | 1 it
" ¥ i B

The minutes and order the former meetings was approved and
th" TG--ETII'_'I"VEH"' h”f':_:u nes: ' 1"_11:-\.:-:.-_-:-:;{: e

3 LB AT T f MMETETLYS Do moOn'hTm =T YT ‘:";“]T T [":'-r—r'-lﬂ _I""','—_.—'IIT‘T‘- T T

-

AT ORDTNANCE TAVINC ATYTTA TODTRS M T AN ATT MAvARTH DRDODTRMY WTTIT T Tom ATTYV

AT DPTYEOUTTITT T TOR OTTY PIIDPOS S TOR THEHR VAR 1041 ANTD PTYTNNT THR RATE MIeoTNR .

NTREATTNN THR OTTY AT 7DV TO MAXT TAY ROOVS ACCORDINAIY

Tatea on the shove ordinenc ae follows?®

Hevwvaa Tonas

T T TTawal]

T ¢ -rl.-rln."' ﬂll'".. .I lam

||ﬁ1"- 'rl-1 o '1|_\|-|.||' -'-"1'-"

snortof fineneces for ve

=

thet eame he sancente

'1"_-

T1irn over

v 4 alrats

peneltids,

|
L el B AR B R

= w a——t e

[ i

i

h

o
AT

T
s |



T e kel (= LR

I
1
]
|

P

s Ay e e e AvEn

.

i
=

B R e

iy |
e e

# - 5 =
..-.‘.-d—-.-.,-'l..-.--.—l '—.'I‘.II-'..'_III.-.I.'Q_-L.....

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

mITTA ;‘1_

Hasho o A TQFP;1H+I'F e
- 1 LJ

[

work in Gas office, for

BarMmMinT
.|_""|"*"-.""'T"". METAMoas

Thos.®.Newton be allowed the sum of

amtor lleant for ,-!r'!‘!‘_l" 184 -| . PAavr Blea

T &

Fapn S.Wolford.be allowed the sum of $95.00 salery
e -I—.I—h__,,..I T"i-‘-.-..-’- : 'c‘;:}-r'! ,T""-I ll’l -'! {.:ll_u’l I T_j.--lqlr..r-\.'i—_-'l_ 5 I'._'I"" - i e | — -.-Dﬂ‘i]_:

M =

Spurl Coleman, be allo o sum of $100.00 selary as
+0 veater “}n'r"-‘" fonr | . 194] . Pevrah] a out of Weter

i FfMa
]

2 11ard BRurk. be allowed the of 2120.00 salarv

-

Tulv. 1941, Pavable out of w 3 fund

v Tulvl] 1941 .Pevabhle out of water works fund

ower M e o ﬁ,,:":.,u--,a.--'n +he a1vm of 1] 7 g S0 Tm nAne FOor -I-H-p

ORNT]

Poawvean MO e allowed the sum O RZQ3 5§77 for street
o i1l v _'|':':"|,1'|_ Peuwehle out of W works fund.,
ORDERED TH |
Dﬁ1|.r_ﬂ\."|r'l rﬁl_.""\ h-’- r_'-l ‘l |""|'|'.l|".‘-_1 'r'l.."'l-‘_" o11m G'ﬂ I'i1 -:IF -r-l'r:'-‘l TTIﬁﬁ1_T1t I'-" el iy g S8
.1l],._':r_.:_._‘ -r'ﬁ'l'" Tl += A T"i-""..'l'ﬁ'!"'rT'l}ﬂ_.:-. 1“'\-!‘? tﬂ IT'I'lhr—r‘ﬁﬂl‘.-?hgﬁl- le"‘!'l’:l’f_.hrl'—‘ D-I-]'i- ﬁlr'
Wet+er works ";“111*1::"-]
ORDERED THAT: -
| T.I.Clark be sllowed the sum of #28.20 for work on fire hose,
o7 Hre. pavable out of Bater works fund.

-

T A
On 2]

ba11lar he g2llowed the sum of 320.84 salary as Mesyor for Juliv
1941. Pavable out of Officers salary funds.

ORDERTT THAT:

T 7. Revines ity Treasurer trvanafer from the Meneral expendi-
'] = L L e d i —

ture funds ¥o the s8inkine funds +the sum of #155.28 to retire
floating ihdebtedness

TITT A Ma
-'_'T!"ln‘f'_ s varrant in the ' T "'_"rr"{‘| .50 be i eauued by the Clty
Clerk mAade DavVable 1 YuW™ Betins. Ni+tv Tressurer .t DEY interegt

¥

counons on citvy weter bonds, Due July 1,1941, Pavable out of
water Denartment funds,

MTIET " Ma

. V.F.Bevins. Citv Tressurer be 2llowed the sum of $2,612.50 to
nav inter est Oon counons on Oitv m+ar Bonds Due Julv.1.1941.
Poavahle out of water Nenartment funds.

ORDNTREN THAT
V.7 . Revine. Citv Tressurer. be allowed the sum of
aion on npavine water Densrtment Counons.

OT{MFLTT T AT

' . A varrant b * canied pevehle to the sinking funds in +he a11m Of
4o 2% 8% for retirement of weater works bonds, Pavehle out of
Water works funds.
MTET A Ma

Bevins = =d the sum of ®20.84 salary as City
Julv 19, 1t of O0fficers aalsrv funfis.

Mrd vatte h e 1 +ha =11 O AN ealory o

Talv vabhle out of Officers selerv fund

e

R o R W b 4

i ey s

%

iy 0 LT



By T S e

i o ol b

e ] - I el

SScemen Al i
E__ " T ..1; =

o,

T e

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

.= '_"'I -"_-':'\l | = -I 1 I":l'l-l
11. Payable out

. L]

1 L | 2, M= -""'-'1 1"'- ) t'-_l..:I:"

L

viece for No.52 for July, 1941 Payeble out

JLE

Southern all Tel & Tel Co. be allowed th =1

for July, ) 4 Pavable out of Fire Dept. funas.
ORDERED THAT:

aounthern Bell Tel®: Tel.Co.be allowed the sum of %o 70 Phone service

for No.22%. for July, 1941, Pavable out of Criminal Pros, funds,
OBNMEFREN TTA M= F

v & W.Ve. Power Go. be allowed the sum of 810,70 for electric service

for City Bell.for Tuly. 1941. Peveble out of Criminal Prosecution fund.

Kv.%& W.Va. Powaer o. be allowed the sum of 316.00 for Braffic ligshts
or ¥Yuly, 1941. Payvable out of Street TIizhtine funds.

| A |

Anderson be allowed the =um of 46,00 for work on strest by M. .Burk
. ] i i e g
Pavable out of #eneral funds, .
TTET A M

Bullev Roherts be allowed the sum of #1.%5vfor work on streets by

M.Burk. pavable out of Naneral fTunds.
TTET A Ms

¥ellev Rav be allowed the sum of #13.20 for work on séwert: by M,Burk

Pavahle out of Yanaral T '
T A e

Morean Kellev be allowed the sum of £5.10 for work,on séewert= by M.Burk.

Pavable out of General funds.

mTT A Ma

unds.

Woodrow Robinson. he allowed the sum ¢ *13.%5 for work on =ewer ol s

M.Burk, Paveble out of Gene

Robin=on. rins: 1 i his Applicati and Bond to gether with the required
1_.1 B 'l T -T 1 f-' .I- - L) +-| 1 1 3 = 1 Tl > | 1 - = T T ki { ‘-: =4 r‘"“‘ ’.1 0 Iﬂ +.' { T.I ks i
M. Huffman Buldine., Pil o harinnin ne. 7. 1941 Tndine Tune 30,194°

Some wWo s asncanted e r-r'|'|'|~_-'1.n-'|'! e A Al e e Advantad o 1 gan =md A 19 pance

a1 e

me. T I11ﬂr'1.h1 h-,r rTr Liaf == "' ""']1"-'-{"'-'- WMerme o 1“1""'?"1 no ':1'; T an T+ i T '-r" (et = 4."7[“"!"! E'I'"|-1 T"'||:']T'|-| t[':'l."."!""‘l'lr"-‘rl
wit +he rearmmiiTread fess fOor same fAar B Snancee o Tatail o In BT Man 11ilAin
L T £ ‘ JFafh _ |

TN edrnn catraat 1':-.11,___1,-1'1‘!,,__ K, 1917 _T1'_-_|_-.' 'T:-'I'_-lf_‘i-"f‘- : - wwmae ancentad by e

L

H..-'}]T'r!rl; ‘l =RalE iI 2 AaT o I:-\T-.'I -T'!'i;'l -1—H-| "r—l i -T = =1 e 3 2

CITY BUDGET

TO THE HON.MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PIKEVILLE, KENTUCKY .

GENTLEMEN:
We, the undersigned Budget Committee,for year 1941-1942,after glving

due consideration, recommend the following Budget,for said yearl94l#42.

ESTIMATED REVENUES:
Julyl, 1941 to June 30,1942.70¢ on each $100.00 valuation of the assessed
taxable property valued at $2,800,000,00 $19,560.00
Franchise& Poll Taxes, 4,220.00
City Licenses, 4,000,00
Police Department, 1,200.00

Back Texes & Land sales, 700.00
Toteal, $29,680,00

¢LASSIFICATION OF EXPENDITURES:
July, },1941 to June 30,1942,

Criminal Prosecution, $ 3,000,00
Fire Department, 2,700,00
General Expenses, 4,030,00
Officers Salaries, 10,600.,00
Sinking fund to retire floating indebtedness, >

Hents, 850,00
Street Cleaning, 3,000,00

Street Lighting ©,500,00
) —_——
Toteal, 5 29,680.,00

Respectfully submitted This 15th Day of August, 194l.

T.J.Howell, Hi Pauley,
Councilliman, Mayor.

Charles Sowards,

“Councilman, N,S.Damron,

City Clerk,

v.E.EEﬂﬂS.

Counclilman, CItv Treasurer.




3

i ", i 3
) gl e e o

AAGHTO

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

No further business before the board, meeting was adjourned in regular order,
until Aug,19, 1941 at 7-30- P.M.

ATTEST: e 0
AL ) ' ’I;Ta:[.a-t. ey -—
ﬁﬂgjfﬂ AL 11 Gity EIEEET—_

AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL CONVENED IN THE CITY HALL'PIKEVILLE:
KY. AUGUST,19th 1941. AT 7-30-P.M. THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS PRESENT:

Councilmen, Charles Sowards,
" T.J.Howell,

There not being a quorum to transact business, the two members in regular
order adjourned the meeting,until Tuesday Sept.2nd, 1941, 7-30- P.M,

ks ko % %k %k %k %k % X & X *kx %k kX %X * ¥ %

AT A REGULAR MERTING OF THZ COMMON COUNCIL. CONVENED AND HELD IN THE CITY HALL,
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER,2nd.1941, AT 7-30-P.M. IN PIKEVILLE,EKY. % FOLLOWING MEM=-
BERS PRESENT.
Hi Pauley, Mayor,
Charles Childers, Councilman,
G.C.Leslie, "
T-J:HﬂWEll, "
Charles Sowards, o

The reading of the minutes was omitted, and the following business was had.

ORDERED TH AT:
; Ky.& W.Va, Power Co. be and they are hereby requested to install
Street lights at the following places.

One light on Jay Street,near ferry Wolford's property,
One 1light on Park street, near Joe Justices prbperty,

/One light on South College street. —

( |

:One light on Island creek road, near Ed Auxiers house.|
Pwo lights on Grace Avenue,

Two lights on Division Street, (White way Type,)
Three lights on Pike Avenue, (White way type, )

Sites to be designated by Millard Burk.

ORDERED THAT:

V.E.Bevins, City Treasurer, transfer from the Beneral Water Works
fund, $3,800,00 to Master Street.Job,Elm Street and and Alley
between 7th and 8th Street,

All councilmen present voted Yes, on the above order.

IT WAS MOVED BY CHARLES CHILDERS AND SECONDED BY CHARLES SOWARDS, THAT THE
CITY BUDGET ORDINANCE 'FOR 1941 & 1942, BE PASSED. AS FOLLOWS:

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET COMMITTEE'S REPORT FOR THE CITY OF PIKE-

VILLE, KENTUCKY,BEGINNING JULY,lst 1941 aAND BNDIN@ JUNESO, 1942, AND SETTING

FORTH THE ESTIMATED REVENUES OF SAID CITY,AND CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES
FOR SAME.

The vote on the above above ordinance, as follows:

TFJEHGWEIlI Yes
Charles Childers,yes

Charles Sowards, yes
G.C.Leslie, ves.

S—— j_'.:-'._.‘_"
.r-l-l' *

2
.y
L

e
R T

syt R e

apis e R b s TR




